Fixed rate   979 828   688 060   1 438 849   43 818   2 406   -   3 152 961
Floating rate  6 198 104   -   62 541   9 779   97 792   -   6 368 216

Non-interest bearing   -   -   -   -   -   13 543   13 543

Financial assets and liabilities in the table above are grouped by the earlier of the next contractual repricing

date or maturity date.

DSK Bank Group

Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2016

Translated from Bulgarian 29

The management of interest rate risk is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of financial assets and

financial liabilities to interest rate scenarios. A change of 200 basis points in interest rates at the reporting

date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis

assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

  Profit or loss  Equity

  200 bp

increase

200 bp

decrease
 200 bp

increase

200 bp

decrease

Effect in thousands of BGN

31 December 2016

As at 31 December   (15 451)   15 451   (75 156)   75 156

Average for the period   (8 028)   8 028   (71 728)   71 728

Maximum for the period   2 169   16 375   (64 585)   79 831

Minimum for the period   (16 375)   (2 169)   (79 831)   64 585

31 December 2015

As at 31 December   586   (586)   (58 436)   58 436

Average for the period   (368)   368   (51 437)   51 437

Maximum for the period   6 421   13 451   (42 252)   58 436

Minimum for the period   (13 451)   (6 421)   (58 436)   42 252

(2) Exchange rate risk

DSK Bank Group is exposed to exchange rate risk when conducting transactions with financial

instruments denominated in foreign currencies.

As a result of the implementation of Currency Board in Bulgaria, the Bulgarian currency rate to the euro

is fixed at 1.95583. The national reporting currency is the Bulgarian lev therefore DSK Bank Group’s

financial results are affected by fluctuations in the exchange rates between the Bulgarian lev and currencies

outside the Euro-zone.

The risk management policy is aimed at limiting the possible losses from negative fluctuations of foreign